Market Announcement



11 March 2024

Mt Malcolm Mines NL (ASX: M2M) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Mt Malcolm Mines NL ('M2M') will be placed in trading halt at the request of M2M, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 13 March 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



info@mtmalcolm.com.au
+61 08 62446617
www.mtmalcolm.com.au
ACN: 646 466 435 - ASX: M2M
PO Box 1052, Osborne Park DC WA 6916
8 Sarich Court, Osborne Park WA 6017

11 March 2024

Company Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Sir / Madam

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Mt Malcolm Mines NL (ASX: M2M) (**Company**) hereby requests a trading halt in its securities, effective immediately.

The Company provides the following information in relation to ASX Listing Rule 17.1:

- (a) the Company requests that the trading halt remains in place until an announcement is made relating to the release of anomalous, high grade ore results, which will be no later than before the commencement of trading on Wednesday, 13 March 2024;
- (b) the Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted; and
- (c) the Company is not aware of any other information that is necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned should you have any queries.

Yours faithfully

Henko Vos Company Secretary Mt Malcolm Mines NL

